Town of Woodstock Board of Selectmen Regular Meeting Thursday, February 18, 2021 4:00 PM – Virtual Via Zoom

## AGENDA

In compliance with Executive Order 7B Section 1, the public can view this meeting in real time by clicking this link:

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89010422816?pwd=Q21JYm03VVRXaE5VdVV0enBXU1k2Zz09

Meeting ID: 890 1042 2816 Passcode: 860114 One tap mobile +13126266799,,89010422816#,,,,\*860114# US (Chicago) +16465588656,,89010422816#,,,,\*860114# US (New York)

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approve the Minutes of the February 4, 2021 Regular Board of Selectmen's Meeting
- 3. Consider the Appointment of John Cimochowski as a Full Member of the Crystal Pond Park Commission for the Term February 18, 2021 through June 30, 2022
- 4. Consider the Appointment of Stuart Peaslee as an Alternate Member of the Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Agency for the Term February 18, 2021 through December 31, 2023
- 5. Consider the Appointment of John M. Davis as a Member of the Board of Assessment Appeals for the Term February 18, 2021 through November 16, 2021
- 6. Consider Authorizing a Memorandum of Agreement and Adopting a Resolution for the Federal Fiscal Years 2019 and 2020 State Homeland Security Grant Program
- 7. Tax Rebates
- 8. Correspondence and Announcements
- 9. Public Comments
- 10. Other from Committee
- 11. Adjournment